The Granter and the City agree that this Agreement and the rights and privileges 

granted herein comes into full force and effect on the Effective Date and continues for as long as 

required by the City. 

3. CONSIDERATION 

3.01. The consideration for the grant of easement and right of way shall be the sum of 

ONE HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ($106,500.00) DOLLARS plus GST (if 

applicable) and shall be paid by the City to the Granter on the Effective Date. 

3.02. The Granter and the City agree that the Consideration is based upon the 

assumption that the Easement Area will comprise 3,049 SQUARE FEET.

[...]

PLAN CALGARY 1594F 
THAT PORTION OF BLOCK R WHICH LIES TO THE SOUTH OF A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL 
WITH AND ONE HUNDRED AND TEN (110) FEET PERPENDICULARLY DISTANT 
SOUTHERLY FROM THE NORTHERN BOUNDARY OF SAID BLOCK AND TO THE NORTH 
OF A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL WITH AND THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHT (308) FEET 
PERPENDICULARLY DISTANT NORTHERLY FROM THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY 
THEREOF 
EXCEPTING THEREOUT ROAD PLAN 1711690. 
EXCEPTING THEREOUT ALL MINES AND MINERALS 

Municipally known as 1802 -11 Street S.E., Calgary, Alberta. 

BE1WEEN: 

11-STREET DEVELOPMENTS LTD.